Liste de prix • Price List
JANVIER 2012 JANUARY 2012  MODERNO
Table des matières - Table of contents 3
MODERNO
Descriptions et finis - Specifications and finishes 4
Bureaux - Desks 6
Retours et surfaces de jonction - Returns and bridge connectors 7
Bahuts - Credenzas 8

specify the available finish code and add this
code immediately after the furniture code.
Note
All indicated dimensions are approximate.
Credenzas
The credenzas are assembled but particular
configurations can be created from a choice of
modular options.
Cabinets
Many configurations of cabinets, bookcases,
wardrobes are available. All cabinets and book-
cases have adjustable shelves.
MODÈLE DESCRIPTION LARG. PROF. HAUT. POIDS VOLUME CODE PRIX
MODEL DESCRIPTION WIDTH DEPTH HEIGHT WEIGHT VOLUME CODE PRICE
    lbs -lbs pi3-ft3
Bureau directeur avec 84" 36" 29" 470 59 MO/A-8436-A 5440
 2 caissons tout usage. 78" 36" 29" 450 55 MO/A-7836-A 5290
72" 36" 29" 430 51 MO/A-7236-A 5160
84" 30" 29" 400 50 MO/A-8430-A 5180
78" 30" 29" 380 46 MO/A-7830-A 5020
Executive desk with 72" 30" 29" 365 42 MO/A-7230-A 4900
2 utility pedestals.
Bureau directeur avec 84" 36" 29" 470 59 MO/A-8436-B 5440
 caisson tout usage à gauche 78" 36" 29" 450 55 MO/A-7836-B 5290
et caisson filière à droite. 72" 36" 29" 430 51 MO/A-7236-B 5160
84" 30" 29" 400 50 MO/A-8430-B 5180
78" 30" 29" 380 46 MO/A-7830-B 5020
Executive desk with 72" 30" 29" 365 42 MO/A-7230-B 4900
utility pedestal on left
and filing pedestal on right.
Bureau directeur avec 84" 36" 29" 400 59 MO/A-8436 4390
 caisson tout usage à gauche. 78" 36" 29" 380 55 MO/A-7836 4240
Pour caisson à droite 72" 36" 29" 360 51 MO/A-7236 4110
(MO/7836-A) 84" 30" 29" 330 50 MO/A-8430 4130
78" 30" 29" 310 46 MO/A-7830 3980
Executive desk with 72" 30" 29" 295 42 MO/A-7230 3860
utility pedestal on left.
For pedestal on right
(MO/7836-A)
Bureau directeur avec 84" 36" 29" 400 59 MO/B-8436 4390
 caisson filière à gauche. 78" 36" 29" 380 55 MO/B-7836 4240
Pour caisson à droite 72" 36" 29" 360 51 MO/B-7236 4110
(MO/7836-B) 84" 30" 29" 330 50 MO/B-8430 4130
78" 30" 29" 310 46 MO/B-7830 3980
Executive desk with 72" 30" 29" 295 42 MO/B-7230 3860
filing pedestal on left.
For pedestal on right
(MO/7836-B)
Table de travail.  78" 36" 29" 310 55 MO/T-7836 3020
   72" 36" 29" 290 51 MO/T-7236 2750
78" 30" 29" 290 46 MO/T-7830 2860
72" 30" 29" 270 42 MO/T-7230 2600
Table desk.
Table de travail 78" 36" 29" 320 55 MO/TD-7836 3420
 avec tiroir central. 72" 36" 29" 300 51 MO/TD-7236 3150
78" 30" 29" 300 46 MO/TD-7830 3260
72" 30" 29" 280 42 MO/TD-7230 3000
Table desk
with center drawer.
Bureaux - Desks 6
Les caissons des bureaux sont munis d'une serrure.

For right return
(MO/ERR-6023-A)
Retour directeur gauche 60" 23" 29" 230 28 MO/ERL-B-6023 2680
avec caisson filière. 48" 23" 29" 200 23 MO/ERL-B-4823 2550
 Pour retour droit 42" 23" 29" 180 20 MO/ERL-B-4223 2480
(MO/ERR-6023-B)
Left executive return
with filing pedestal.
For right return
(MO/ERR-6023-B)
Surface de jonction 60" 23" 29" 130 5 MO/JTE-6023 1410
directeur. 48" 23" 29" 110 4 MO/JTE-4823 1280
  42" 23" 29" 90 3 MO/JTE-4223 1210
Executive bridge
connector.
Bureau avec 72" 36" 29" 235 51 MO/UA-7236 3490
 caisson tout usage à gauche
pour installation à droite.
Desk with
utility pedestal on left
for right installation.
Bureau avec 72" 36" 29" 235 51 MO/7236-AU 3490
 caisson tout usage à droite
pour installation à gauche.
Desk with
utility pedestal on right

Credenza with
2 storage cabinets
and wall panel
for flat screen.
Bahuts - Credenzas 9
Les caissons, les classeurs latéraux et les armoires sont munis d'une serrure.
All pedestals, lateral files and cabinets are equipped with a lock.
Modules de rangement - Storage units 10
Les caissons sont munis d'une serrure. Les modules de rangement sans dessus sont utilisés
pour composer les bahuts. Les dessus sont disponibles au pied linéaire (voir page 12).
All pedestals are equipped with a lock. The storage units without top are used to build
credenzas. Tops are available per linear foot (see page 12).
MODÈLE DESCRIPTION LARG. PROF. HAUT. POIDS VOLUME CODE PRIX
MODEL DESCRIPTION WIDTH DEPTH HEIGHT WEIGHT VOLUME CODE PRICE
    lbs -lbs pi3-ft3
Caisson tout usage 151/2" 20" 271/2" 45 7 MO/A-20 1410
sans dessus.
Utility pedestal
without top.
Caisson filière 151/2" 20" 271/2" 45 7 MO/B-20 1410
sans dessus.
Filing pedestal
without top.
Caisson gauche avec porte 151/2" 20 271/2" 35 7 MO/HSL-20 960
sans dessus.
 1 tablette réglable.
Pour caisson droit (MO/HSR-20)
Left closed pedestal
without top.
1 adjustable shelf.
For right pedestal (MO/HSR-20)
Classeur latéral 30" 20" 271/2" 110 12 MO/F-20 1640
sans dessus. 36" 20" 271/2" 120 14 MO/FL-20 1730
Lateral file
without top.
Armoire fermée 30" 20" 271/2" 95 12 MO/H-20 1310
sans dessus.  36" 20" 271/2" 105 14 MO/HL-20 1370
 1 tablette réglable.
Closed bookcase
without top.
1 adjustable shelf.
Armoire ouverte. 30" 20" 271/2" 90 12 MO/O-20 1100
sans dessus.  36" 20" 271/2" 95 14 MO/OL-20 1170
 1 tablette réglable.
Open bookcase
without top.
1 adjustable shelf.
Modules de rangement - Storage units 11
Les caissons, classeurs latéraux et les armoires sont munis d'une serrure.
All pedestals, lateral files and cabinets are equipped with a lock.
MODÈLE DESCRIPTION LARG. PROF. HAUT. POIDS VOLUME CODE PRIX
MODEL DESCRIPTION WIDTH DEPTH HEIGHT WEIGHT VOLUME CODE PRICE
    lbs -lbs pi3-ft3
Caisson tout usage autoportant 151/2" 20" 271/2" 50 7 MO/AT-20 1650
 avec dessus 3/4".
Freestanding utility pedestal
with 3/4" top.
-R   Option roulettes Ajoutez 120 $
-R   Option casters Add 120 $
Caisson filière autoportant 151/2" 20" 271/2" 50 7 MO/BT-20 1650
 avec dessus 3/4".
Freestanding filing pedestal
with 3/4" top.
-R   Option roulettes Ajoutez 120 $
-R   Option casters Add 120 $
Classeur latéral autoportant. 30" 20" 29" 110 13 MO/FT-20 2015
Dessus inclus. 36" 20" 29" 120 15 MO/FLT-20 2190
Freestanding lateral file.
Top included.
Armoire autoportante. 30" 20" 29" 95 13 MO/HT-20 1710
1 tablette réglable. 36" 20" 29" 105 15 MO/HLT-20 1780
 Dessus inclus.
Closed freestanding bookcase.
1 adjustable shelf.
Top included.
Armoire ouverte autoportante. 30" 20" 29" 90 13 MO/OT-20 1510
1 tablette réglable. 36" 20" 29" 95 15 MO/OLT-20 1580
 Dessus inclus.
Open freestanding bookcase.
1 adjustable shelf.
Top included.
Modules de rangement - Storage units 12
Les caissons, classeurs latéraux et les armoires sont munis d'une serrure.
All pedestals, lateral files and cabinets are equipped with a lock.
MODÈLE DESCRIPTION LARG. PROF. HAUT. POIDS VOLUME CODE PRIX
MODEL DESCRIPTION WIDTH DEPTH HEIGHT WEIGHT VOLUME CODE PRICE
    lbs -lbs pi3-ft3
  Armoire fermée autoportante 30" 20" 78" 245  MO/HT-3078-GL 3670
avec panneau mural. 36" 20" 78" 255  MO/HLT-3678-GL 3860
 3 tablettes en verre.
Dessus inclus.
Closed freestanding bookcase
with wall panel.
3 glass shelves.
Top included.
Dessus pour XX 15"    MO/TOP-_ _ 15 130
modules de rangement. XX 20"    MO/TOP-_ _ 20 150
 Prix au pied linéaire.
Top for storage units.
Price per linear foot.
Panneau de modestie 78"  27"   MO/MP-78 750
pour modules de rangement. 72"  27"   MO/MP-72 690
  60"  27"   MO/MP-60 550
42"  27"   MO/MP-42 415
Modesty panel 36"  27"   MO/MP-36 380
for storage units. 30"  27"   MO/MP-30 320
Piétement de bout. 20" 3" 29"   MO/END-U20 620
End panel.
Les huches peuvent être munies d'une serrure en option. Les dessus sont disponibles
au pied linéaire (voir page 12). Les huches murales sont munies d’attaches murales.
Avant l’installation, vérifier le type de structure murale.
An optional lock is available for the overhead cabinets. Tops are available per linear foot
(see page 12). Wall mounted overhead cabinets are equipped with wall attachments.
Before installation, please verify the wall structure.
Modules de rangement - Storage units 13
MODÈLE DESCRIPTION LARG. PROF. HAUT. POIDS VOLUME PORTES CODE PRIX
MODEL DESCRIPTION WIDTH DEPTH HEIGHT WEIGHT VOLUME DOORS CODE PRICE
    lbs -lbs pi3-ft3
Huche avec 78" 15" 49" 190 43 4 MO/OCH-4978 2810
 portes à charnières. 72" 15" 49" 175 40 4 MO/OCH-4972 2610
60" 15" 49" 150 33 4 MO/OCH-4960 2330
48" 15" 49" 125 27 3 MO/OCH-4948 1950
Overhead cabinet 36" 15" 49" 100 21 2 MO/OCH-4936 1580
with hinged doors.
Huche semi-ouverte avec 78" 15" 49" 180 43 2 MO/OCE-4978 2680
2 portes à charnières. 72" 15" 49" 165 40 2 MO/OCE-4972 2470
60" 15" 49" 140 33 2 MO/OCE-4960 2190
 48" 15" 49" 120 27 2 MO/OCE-4948 1920
Half-opened overhead cabinet
with 2 hinged doors.
Huche semi-ouverte avec 78" 15" 78" 265 2 MO/OCP-7878 3790
2 portes coulissantes. 72" 15" 78" 250 2 MO/OCP-7872 3670
60" 15" 78" 225 2 MO/OCP-7860 3560
Half-opened overhead cabinet
with 2 sliding doors.
Huche murale avec 78" 15" 26" 190 43 4 MO/WCH-2678 1920
 portes à charnières. 72" 15" 26" 175 40 4 MO/WCH-2672 1780
60" 15" 26" 150 33 4 MO/WCH-2660 1650
48" 15" 26" 125 27 3 MO/WCH-2648 1410
Wall mounted overhead  36" 15" 26" 100 21 2 MO/WCH-2636 1170
cabinet with hinged doors.
Huche murale semi-ouverte 78" 15" 26" 180 43 2 MO/WCE-2678 1780
avec 2 portes à charnières. 72" 15" 26" 165 40 2 MO/WCE-2672 1650
60" 15" 26" 140 33 2 MO/WCE-2660 1510
 48" 15" 26" 120 27 2 MO/WCE-2648 1375
Wall mounted half-opened
overhead cabinet with
2 hinged doors.
Huche murale semi-ouverte 78" 15" 26" 220 43 2 MO/WCP-2678 2340
avec 2 portes coulissantes. 72" 15" 26" 205 40 2 MO/WCP-2672 2110
60" 15" 26" 180 33 2 MO/WCP-2660 2010
 48" 15" 26" 160 27 2 MO/WCP-2648 1960
Wall mounted half-opened
overhead cabinet with
2 sliding doors.
Les modules d'armoire peuvent être munis d'une serrure en option. Les
dessus sont disponibles au pied linéaire (voir page 12).
An optional lock is available for the cabinets. Tops are available per linear
foot (see page 12).
Modules de rangement - Storage units 14
MODÈLE DESCRIPTION LARG. PROF. HAUT. POIDS VOLUME CODE PRIX
MODEL DESCRIPTION WIDTH DEPTH HEIGHT WEIGHT VOLUME CODE PRICE
    lbs -lbs pi3-ft3
Armoire ouverte. 15" 15" 49" 40 10 MO/SO-15 1030
2 tablettes réglables. 30" 15" 49" 65 17 MO/SO-30 1170
  36" 15" 49" 80 21 MO/SO-36 1440
Open bookcase.
2 adjustable shelves.
Module d'armoire gauche. 15" 15" 49" 45 10 MO/SDL-15 1235
2 tablettes réglables.
 Pour armoire droite
(MO/SDR-15)
Left closed end cabinet.
2 adjustable shelves.
For right cabinet
(MO/SDR-15)
Tablette murale. 48" 8" 3" 25 3 MO/SHLF-W48 490
Attaches murales incluses.
Open bookcase.
Wall attachments included.
Modules de rangement - Storage units 15
MODÈLE DESCRIPTION LARG. PROF. HAUT. POIDS VOLUME CODE PRIX
MODEL DESCRIPTION WIDTH DEPTH HEIGHT WEIGHT VOLUME CODE PRICE
    lbs -lbs pi3-ft3
Penderie. 30" 20" 78" 250 30 MO/1-20 2190
1 tablette fixe 36" 20" 78" 270 35 MO/1L-20 2330
 et barre à cintre.
Wardrobe.
1 fixed shelf
and coat rack.
Armoire-penderie. 30" 20" 78" 260 30 MO/2-20 2470
4 tablettes réglables, 36" 20" 78" 280 35 MO/2L-20 2610
 1 tablette fixe et
barre à cintre.
Bookcase-wardrobe.
4 adjustable shelves,
1 fixed shelf and
coat rack.
Armoire ouverte 30" 14" 43" 75 13 MO/5-14 1150
2 tablettes réglables. 30" 20" 43" 115 18 MO/5-20 1400
 Dessus inclus. 36" 14" 43" 100 15 MO/5L-14 1265
36" 20" 43" 140 22 MO/5L-20 1540
Open bookcase
2 adjustable shelves.
Top included.
Armoire ouverte 30" 14" 78" 160 21 MO/7-14 1510
4 tablettes réglables. 30" 20" 78" 210 30 MO/7-20 1780
 36" 14" 78" 175 25 MO/7L-14 1650
36" 20" 78" 225 35 MO/7L-20 1920
Open bookcase
4 adjustable shelves.
Armoire fermée.. 30" 20" 78" 240 30 MO/8-20 2330
4 tablettes réglables. 36" 20" 78" 255 35 MO/8L-20 2470
Closed bookcase.
4 adjustable shelves.
Les armoires peuvent être munies d'une serrure en option.
Les dessus sont disponibles au pied linéaire (voir page 12).
An optional lock is available for the closed bookcases. Tops
are available per linear foot (see page 12).
Modules de rangement - Storage units 16
MODÈLE DESCRIPTION LARG. PROF. HAUT. POIDS VOLUME CODE PRIX
MODEL DESCRIPTION WIDTH DEPTH HEIGHT WEIGHT VOLUME CODE PRICE
    lbs -lbs pi3-ft3
Armoire ouverte-classeur latéral. 30" 20" 78" 250 30 MO/12-20 2920
2 tablettes réglables 36" 20" 78" 270 35 MO/12L-20 3050
 et 2 tiroirs filières.
Open bookcase-lateral file.
2 adjustable shelves
and 2 filing drawers.
Armoire fermée-classeur latéral. 30" 20" 78" 275 30 MO/13-20 3330
2 tablettes réglables 36" 20" 78" 295 35 MO/13L-20 3470
 et 2 tiroirs filières.
Closed bookcase-lateral file.
2 adjustable shelves
and 2 filing drawers.
Armoire ouverte-armoire fermée. 30" 20" 78" 240 30 MO/22-20 2330
3 tablettes réglables. 36" 20" 78" 260 35 MO/22L-20 2470
Open bookcase-closed bookcase.
3 adjustable shelves.
Armoire fermée-armoire fermée. 30" 20" 78" 260 30 MO/23-20 2750
3 tablettes réglables. 36" 20" 78" 280 35 MO/23L-20 2880
Closed bookcase-closed bookcase.
3 adjustable shelves.
Les armoires peuvent être munies d'une serrure en option.
Les dessus sont disponibles au pied linéaire (voir page 12).
An optional lock is available for the closed bookcases.
Tops are available per linear foot (see page 12 ).
Tables - Tables 17
MODÈLE DESCRIPTION LARG. PROF. HAUT. POIDS VOLUME CODE PRIX
MODEL DESCRIPTION WIDTH DEPTH HEIGHT WEIGHT VOLUME CODE PRICE
    lbs -lbs pi3-ft3
Table ronde 36" dia.  29" 100 14 MO/RTW-36 2280
avec base Moderno. 42" dia.  29" 110 16 MO/RTW-42 2560
  48" dia.  29" 120 18 MO/RTW-48 2830
Round table
with Moderno base.
Table ronde 36" dia.  29" 100 14 MO/RTW-36-S 2610
avec base Moderno. 42" dia.  29" 110 16 MO/RTW-42-S 2890
 Placage "Sunburst". 48" dia.  29" 120 18 MO/RTW-48-S 3160
Round table
with Moderno base.
"Sunburst" veneer.
Table de conférence. 30" 72" 29" 155 42 MO/RE-7230 2270
36" 72" 29" 220 51 MO/RE-7236 2450
Conference table.
Table de téléphone. 151/2" 20" 29" 60 9 MO/TSCL-1520 1150
1 tablette réglable.
  151/2" 20" 29" 60 9 MO/TSCR-1520 1150
Telephone table.
1 adjustable shelf.
    L           R
Table d'imprimante. 36" 20" 29" 125 15 MO/VDT-3620 1700
 Printer table.
-R   Option roulettes Ajoutez 120 $
-R   Option casters Add 120 $
Table de bout. 24" 24" 20" 65 9 MO/OT-2424 1200
30" 30" 20" 75 10 MO/OT-3030 1350
End table.
Table à café. 48" 24" 20" 90 17 MO/CT-4824 1560
Coffee table.
L'unité tableau-marqueur est disponible en différents finis et peut être équipée
de plusieurs options.
The markerboard unit is available in different finishes and can be supplied with
several options.
Unité tableau-marqueur - Markerboard unit 18
MODÈLE DESCRIPTION LARG. PROF. HAUT. POIDS VOLUME CODE PRIX
MODEL DESCRIPTION WIDTH DEPTH HEIGHT WEIGHT VOLUME CODE PRICE
    lbs -lbs pi3-ft3
Unité tableau-marqueur. 36" 4" 36" 75 4 MO/VB-RL-3636 1310
Babillard en liège sur  48" 4" 48" 130 7 MO/VB-RL-4848 1630
 chaque porte et tableau  60" 4" 48" 150 9 MO/VB-RL-6048 2260
magnétique. 72" 4" 48" 180 11 MO/VB-RL-7248 2550
Chants droits (RL).